Transfer from Separate Infant to Junior Schools – September 2022/23
The following schools were oversubscribed (received more applications than places available); KEY
SEN	Pupils with an education health and care plan
LAC	Looked After or previously looked After children 
Linked CM	Pupils attending the linked infant school and living in the catchment area
Linked Sib	Pupils attending the linked infant school with a sibling at the infant or junior school at the time of admission
Linked Other	Pupils attending the linked infant school who do not live in the catchment area or have siblings at either school.  
CM	Pupils living in the catchment area but do not attend the linked infant school
Sib	Pupils with a brother or sister attending the Linked infant or Junior school at time of admission but where the applicant does not attend the Infant school	
Other	All other applications
	Junior School 
	Places

	
	
	Categories of pupils allocated
	
	Categories of pupils refused

	
	
	SEN
	LAC
	Linked CM
	Linked Sib
	Linked Other
	CM/sib
	CM
	Sib
	Other
	Total
	Linked/
other
	Catchment/Sibling
	CM
	Sib
	Other
	Total

	Dobcroft* 
	96
	0
	1
	82
	3
	4
	0
	5
	1
	0
	96
	0
	0
	0
	1
	7
	8

	Hunters Bar
	90
	0
	1
	44
	17
	25
	0
	2
	0
	1
	90
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Lydgate 
	120
	0
	1
	82
	9
	23
	0
	1
	0
	4
	120
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1

	Nethergreen*
	96
	0
	4
	52
	17
	23
	0
	0
	0
	0
	96
	0
	0
	4
	0
	4
	5

	Nook Lane*
	60
	0
	0
	42
	6
	12
	0
	0
	0
	0
	60
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0


*These schools agreed to admit additional pupils to maximise allocations. 
Please note, Junior Schools not listed above were able to accommodate all on time preferences within the admission number. 
